Public Notice of Recommended Award										
Bid Tabulation	Solicitation Number: Solicitation Name:	PD 17-18.051 Escambia County Waste Services Large Machine Mowing at Perdido Landfill								
Bid Opening Time: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Location:	3:00 p.m., CST 5/7/2018 Rm 11.407	Bid Form Completed & Signed	Bid Bond or Check	Certificate of Authority to do Business in the State of Florida	Drug-Free Workplace Form	Information Sheet for Transactions & Conveyances Corportation ID	Acknowledgement of Addenda	Sworn Statement Pursuant to Section 287.133(3)(a), FL Statutes on Entity	Occupational License	Annual Cost
Name of Bidder(s)  Gulf Coast Environmental Contractors, Inc.		Yes	<u>м</u> Check	Yes	Yes	ુ ≟્⊆ Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$54,320.00
Gulfstar Contracting, Inc.		Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Non-Responsive
Bids Opened By:	Paul R. Nobles, Purchasing Manager				Date: 5/7/2018		Status:			
Bids Tabulated By:	Paul R. Nobles, Purchasing Manager				Date:	5/7/2018	Recommendation			
Bids Witnessed By:	Emily Weddington, Purchasing Coordinator				Date:	5/7/2018	CAR Date:	6/21/2018	BOCC Date:	6/21/2018

Purchasing Manager/Designee recommends to the BOCC: That the Board approve and authorize the County Administrator to sign the Agreement between Escambia County, Florida and Gulf Coast Environmental Contractors, Inc. per the terms and conditions of PD 17-18.051, Escambia County Waste Services Large Machine Mowing at Perdido Landfill, for a term of one year, with possible two additional one-year renewal terms; anticipated annual expenditure of \$54,320.

Pursuant to Section 119.07(3)(M), Florida Statute, all document relating to this tabulation are available for public inspection and copying at the Office of Purchasing.

Notes: Gulfstar Contracting, Inc. did not provide a bid bond as required in the bid, thus was not responsive to the bid.

Posted: May 8, 2018 Form Completed By:

PD 17-18.051, Escambia County Wa Perdido Landfill	Large Mac	Gulf Coast Er Contract		Gulfstar Contracting, Inc.				
Service Performed	Est. Quantity	Unit of Measure	Annual Service	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Annual Cost
Mow Existing Vegetation	109	Acres	7	Months	\$61.00	\$46,543.00	\$55.00	\$41,965.00
Mow Beulah Road Kingsfield Road to Tange Road	6.25	Acres	7	Months	\$70.00	\$3,062.50	\$32.00	\$1,400.00
Mow Gulf Power Road and around Flare	2.25	Acres	7	Months	\$70.00	\$1,102.50	\$32.00	\$504.00
Trim Air Injection Pipes	4	Each	7	Months	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$7.50	\$210.00
Trim Groundwater Monitoring Wells	24	Each	7	Months	\$14.00	\$2,352.00	\$7.50	\$1,260.00
Trim Landfill Boundary Probes	8	Each	7	Months	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$7.50	\$420.00
		\$54,320.00		Non-Responsive				